

BILD-R-TAPE® Construction Tape

Product Data Sheet



Description

BILD-R-TAPE® Construction
Tape is an acrylic based, pressuresensitive adhesive tape combined
with polypropylene film. It seals
against air and moisture infiltration.
It is formulated to resist mildew
and mold growth. It resists UV
and weather exposure. It is
designed to maintain its adhesive
properties under high humidity
conditions to provide a long
lasting seal over Owens Corning™
housewrap products seams and
general construction repairs.

Uses

BILD-R-TAPE® Construction Tape is designed and engineered to secure seams of Owens Corning™ housewrap products and for general construction repair. For securing Foam seams, please use Owens Corning™ JointSealR™—product code: 636289.

Installation Instructions

The surface of the material to which BILD-R-TAPE®

Construction Tape is applied must be clean, dry and free of oil and dust.

Disclaimer of Liability

Technical information contained herein is furnished without charge or obligation and is given and accepted at recipient's sole risk. Because conditions of use may vary and are beyond our control, Owens Corning makes no representation about, and is not responsible or liable for the accuracy or reliability of data associated with particular uses of any product described herein. Nothing contained in this bulletin shall be considered a recommendation.

Packaging Dimensions

BILD-R-TAPE® Construction Tape is available in standard rolls. The rolls are individually wrapped for ease of purchase and storage. BILD-R-TAPE® Construction Tape is available in the following nominal dimensions.

F	
Product Data	1.87 in.
Rolls per cartons	16
Cartons per pallet	112
Rolls per pallet	1,792
Minimum order quantity	l carton

Property	Value
Thickness (mils)	3.4
Width	1.87" (48mm), 2.83" (72mm)
Length	55 yards (50m)
Tensile Strength (lb./in.)	36
Elongation at Break	165%
Adhesion to Steel (lb./in.)	4.44
Flexibility/Pliability	No Cracking
Quick Steel Stick ²	31

- I. Flexibility 90 degree bend over a 1/8" rod after I hour exposure at -10°C.
- 2. Pressure Sensitive Tape Council Test Method (PSTC-5)

Notice: We shall not be liable for incidental and consequential damages, directly or indirectly sustained, nor for any loss caused by application of these goods not in accordance with current printed instructions or for other than the intended use. Our liability is expressly limited to replacement of defective goods. Any claim shall be deemed waived unless made in writing to us within thirty (30) days from the date it was or reasonably should have been discovered.

Tape should be centered over the seam to be sealed. Lap intersection or joined tapes a minimum of 2 inches. Using a J-Roller or laminate roller, roll tape firmly in place to ensure proper contact and adhesion.

Warranty

This product carries a limited warranty. For complete warranty information, you may obtain a copy of this limited warranty by visiting our website at www.owenscorning.com or calling I-800-GET-PINK® (I-800-438-7465).

Owens Corning Foam Insulation, LLC's sole liability under this limited warranty is, at its option, either replacement of any defective product or refund of original product purchase price. Owens Corning Foam Insulation, LLC shall not be responsible for any damage, loss, cost, expense or liability relating to failure to follow product installation and/or use instructions. Failure to follow product installation and/or use instructions may affect Owens Corning Foam Insulation LLC's obligations under this product's limited warranty.



OWENS CORNING FOAM INSULATION, LLC

ONE OWENS CORNING PARKWAY TOLEDO, OHIO, USA 43659

1-800-GET-PINK® www.owenscorning.com

Pub. No. 45470-H. Printed in U.S.A. June 2011. THE PINK PANTHER™ & @1964–2011 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. All Rights Reserved. The color PINK is a registered trademark of Owens Corning. @2011 Owens Corning.

